

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7080/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-11-2021 in FA No. 722/2021 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

ANKIT SUMAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEERAJ SAINI

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.58022/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 22-04-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shomila Bakshi, AOR  
Mr. Arvind Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Naman Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing O.T.  
is allowed.

Issue notice subject to the petitioner  
paying arrears and future maintenance at the rate of  
Rs. 10,000/- per month for the wife and the child,  
returnable in the miscellaneous week after summer  
vacation.

The petitioner is granted one months' time  
to make payment of the arrears.

Non-compliance of the aforesaid direction to result in automatic dismissal of the SLP without further reference to the Court.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[POONAM VAID]  
COURT MASTER (NSH)