

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.7080/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-11-2021 in F.A. No.722/2021 passed by the High Court of Judicature At Allahabad)

ANKIT SUMAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEERAJ SAINI

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. )

Date : 15-07-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Shomila Bakshi, AOR  
  
Mr. S. K. Gautam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Andleeb Naqvi, Adv.  
Mr. Shashank Singh, AOR  
Mr. Adeeb Z. Naqvi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

An adjournment letter has been circulated on behalf of the petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit.

List after four weeks, as prayed for.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)  
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)  
COURT MASTER