

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.7080/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-11-2021 in First Appeal No.722/2021 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

ANKIT SUMAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEERAJ SAINI

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 16-08-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shomila Bakshi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Andleeb Naqvi, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Singh, AOR
Mr. Adeeb Z. Naqvi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for parties propose that the matter may be referred for mediation to explore the possibility of amicable settlement. The parties to appear before the Supreme Court Mediation Centre on 12th September, 2022 at 02:00 p.m. and the learned Mediator will endeavor to conclude mediation within a period of two months from the said date.

In order to meet the to and fro and other expenses of the respondent, the petitioner to deposit a sum of Rs.25,000/- in this Court and on the respondent joining the mediation proceedings she

will be entitled to withdraw the said amount.

List immediately after receipt of the mediation report.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER